

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 17341, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION rescinding Resolution 17232, dated March 29, 2010, and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Independence Chamber of Commerce for the use of certain county property for civic events, at no cost to the County.

RESOLUTION #17341, August 9, 2010

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17232, dated March 29, 2010, the Legislature did authorize an Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with the City of Independence for the use of certain County property for civic events to be held on or near the Independence Square, including Santa-Cali -Gon Days; and,

WHEREAS, subsequent dealings among interested parties have revealed that the Independence Chamber of Commerce, and not the City of Independence itself, is the entity responsible for conducting Santa-Cali-Gon Days, and this is the entity that has requested the use of the County parking lots including, specifically, the parking lot located at Kansas and Osage; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends a Cooperative Agreement with the Independence Chamber of Commerce with specific provisions including certificate of liability insurance, restoration of the parking lot to its original condition (free of debris and in good repair), and written confirmation for County employee use of other area parking lots adjacent to the First Christian

File #: 17341, Version:	0					
Church and Masonic	Temp	le; and,				
WHEREAS, the prop	osed a	agreement is in	the best interes	t, health, safety	and welfare of the	citizens
of Jackson County; r	now the	erefore,				
BE IT RESOLVED	by the	County Legisla	ture of Jackson	ı County, Misso	ouri, that Resolution	17232
dated March 29, 201	0, be r	escinded and th	at the County E	executive is here	by authorized to ex	ecute a
Cooperative Agreen	nent w	th the Independ	dence Chambe	r of Commerce	, as recommended	by the
Director of Public V	Vorks,	at no cost to	the County, ir	n a form to be	approved by the	County
Counselor.						
Effective Date: This Legislature.	Resol	ution shall be e	ffective immedia	ately upon its pa	assage by a majority	of the
APPROVED AS TO	FORM	:				
Chief Deputy County	/ Coun	selor		Acting Count	y Counselor	-
Certificate of Passag	je					
I hereby certify that passed on August 9,						
Yeas	9		Nays	0		
Abstaining				0		
Date			Spina Clar	k of Logislatura	Mary	Jo
		opino, Cier	k of Legislature			